Memorial Plaques
Morris Antikol
Sarah Barashi
Bernice E. Barclay
Joey Baum

Robert Benbassat
Maurice Burwick
Ruth Jaffe Burwick
Martin Irving Caplan
Roberta Ann Caplan
Philip Charam
David Louis Epstein
David Louis Epstein
Jacob Feldman
Frances Feldman
Lila C. Friedman
Sara Stewart Golder
Rose Harrison
Fred B. Herman
Mae C. Hurwitch
Eileen Betty Katz
Barbara Lee
Raymond E Lee

B. Robert Levin
Charlotte B. Lobe
Harold J. McCarthy
Paula Ruth Mitchel
Elaine Palley

Boris Rifkin

Mildred Rivkind
Leo Aaron Sacher
Harry Schalet
Sidney Schalet
Harry Schalet
Sidney Schalet
Joseph Schmertz
Samuel Barry Snyder
Bat-Ami Sofer
Stewart S. Wall
Alfred George Weller
Robert E. Wolfson

Yahrzeits

Arthur H. Barron
Gertrude Mary Bayme
Beatrice Berg

Harold Bessin
Dorothy Biegeleisen
Mildred Becker Bloom
Owen Brennan
Harold I. Brown
Thomas Bull

Stanley Jones Burrell
Susan Deul

Felicia Feiger

2/28
3/2
3/21
31
3/17
2/28
2/21
2/23
2/24
3/29
3/1
3/1
3/5
2/21
312
2/21
3/1
3/11
2/25
3/4
3/13
2/19
31
3/3
3/5
3/9
3/15
3/29
3/15
3/20
2127
3/16
2127
3/16
3/11
3/25
2/26
2/28
3/10
3/29

3/26
3/2
2/26
3/10
3/16

3/8
3/13
3/15
3/9
3/25
2/25
3/29

Yahrzeits March 2018
First date is for lighting the yahrzeit candle.
The second and third dates are the Shabbat services during which your loved one’s name will be read.

3/2 & 3/3
3/2 & 3/3
3/23 & 3/24
3/2 & 3/3
3/23 & 3/24
3/2 & 3/3
2/23 & 2/24
2/23 & 2/24
3/2 & 3/3
3/30 & 3/31
3/2 & 3/3
3/2 & 3/3
3/9 & 3/10
2/23 & 2/24
3/16 & 3/17
2/23 & 2/24
3/2 & 3/3
3/16 & 3/17
3/2 & 3/3
3/9 & 3/10
3/16 & 3/17
3/2 & 3/3
3/2 & 3/3
3/9 & 3/10
3/9 & 3/10
3/9 & 3/10
3/16 & 3/17
3/30 & 3/31
3/16 & 3/17
3/23 & 3/24
3/2 & 3/3
3/16 & 3/17
3/2 & 3/3
3/16 & 3/17
3/16 & 3/17
3/30 & 3/31
3/2 & 3/3
3/2 & 3/3
3/16 & 3/17
3/30 & 3/31

3/30 & 3/31
3/2 & 3/3
3/2 & 3/3
3/16 & 3/17
3/16 & 3/17
3/9 & 3/10
3/16 & 3/17
3/16 & 3/17
3/9 & 3/10
3/30 & 3/31
3/2 & 3/3
3/30 & 3/31

father of Linda Charam

mother of Liat Moore

mother of Benjamin Barclay
former husband of Linda Charam
father of Penny Alschuler

father of Barbara Carlin

mother of Barbara Carlin

father of Michael Caplan

mother of Michael Caplan

uncle of Jim Charam

grandfather of Kenneth Kuperstein
father of Linda Kuperstein
father-in-law of Gail Poliner Feldman
mother of Carol Friedman

mother of Joyce Friedman
daughter of Shirley & Richard Golder
grandmother of Barbara Dine
father of Laura Fisher

mother of Lois Murray

mother of Michael Katz

mother of Stephanie Gertz
grandfather of Stephanie Gertz
father of Henry Levin, grandfather of Andrew Levin
mother of Shari Lobe

husband of Andrea McCarthy
mother of Jodi Tolman

mother of Jane Weintraub

father of Debbie Farber

mother of Ralph Rivkind

father of Andrea McCarthy
grandfather of Micki Harris

father of Micki Harris

great grandfather of Steven Harris
grandfather of Steven Harris

uncle of Cheryl Kaufman

husband of Diane Snyder

friend of Phyllis Koch

father of Barbara Lobosco
grandfather of Kris Goldberg
father of Hank Wolfson

father of Judith Palson
grandmother of Wendy Barrett
grandmother of Jonathan Berg
father of Sandy Sims

aunt of Penny Alschuler
mother of Carol Sacon

father of Catherine Rein
father of Rhoda Silverleib
husband of Ellinor Bull

father of Wanita Boyar

sister of Judith Kalla

cousin of Leonard Rubenstein



Tobe Feldman
Jacob Fleisig
Ida Fogel

Betty Fox
William Franklin
Ida Friedland
Bettie Friedman
Hyman Fritz
Rafael Gad
Sophie Gad
James Gambino
Dorothy Gillets
Shirley Goldman
David Goldman
Frank Goldstein
Elaine Harold
Sol Harris
Samuel J. Irlen
Esther Katz Issokson

Florence Jackowitz
Max Joseph
Harold Carlton Kahn
John Kuritz
Demitres Lefter
Elden Levine
Lillian Lowenstein
Sonia Lutch
Joseph Mann

Ben Marcus
Janice McDonough
Sonya Mellen
Bernard Meren
Nettie Miller
Joseph Mogelson
Goldie Morris
Evelyn Naigles
Chaim Novik
Sarah Novik

Caroline Pettigrew
Muriel Kohn Pokross
Richard Pomerantz
Cecil Rennick
David Rich

Fanny Rich

Ozelie Richard
Phil W. Richmond
Sara Riseman
Alison Jill Rosenfeld
Joseph Rudavsky
Yetta Sacon

3/25
3/18
3/13
3/24
3/29
2/25
3/25
3/10
3/29
3/15
3/24
2/26
3/13
3/12
3/23
2/26
3/8
3/9
3/24

3/20
2/25
3/10
2/26
3/25
3/15

3/16
3/3
3/4
3/16

3/21
3/1
3/18
2/28

3/7
3/18
3/23
2/28
3/7

3/16
3/6
3/7
3/13
3/17
3/10
3/5
3/22
3/8
3/20
3/28
3/17

Howard Bennett Schultz 3/11

Edith Shillue
George Sholovitz

3/27
2/24

Yahrzeits March 2018
First date is for lighting the yahrzeit candle.
The second and third dates are the Shabbat services during which your loved one’s name will be read.

3/30 & 3/31
3/23 & 3/24
3/16 & 3/17
3/30 & 3/31
3/30 & 3/31
3/2 & 3/3
3/30 & 3/31
3/16 & 3/17
3/30 & 3/31
3/16 & 3/17
3/30 & 3/31
3/2 & 3/3
3/16 & 3/17
3/16 & 3/17
3/23 & 3/24
3/2 & 3/3
3/9 & 3/10
3/9 & 3/10
3/30 & 3/31

3/23 & 3/24
3/2 & 3/3
3/16 & 3/17
3/2 & 3/3
3/30 & 3/31
3/16 & 3/17
3/16 & 3/17
3/9 & 3/10
3/9 & 3/10
3/16 & 3/17
3/23 & 3/24
3/2 & 3/3
3/23 & 3/24
3/2 & 3/3
3/9 & 3/10
3/23 & 3/24
3/23 & 3/24
3/2 & 3/3
3/9 & 3/10

3/16 & 3/17
3/9 & 3/10
3/9 & 3/10
3/16 & 3/17
3/23 & 3/24
3/16 & 3/17
3/9 & 3/10
3/23 & 3/24
3/9 & 3/10
3/23 & 3/24
3/30 & 3/31
3/23 & 3/24
3/16 & 3/17
3/30 & 3/31
3/2 & 3/3

aunt of Penny Alschuler

father of Andrea Kaufman
mother of Naomi Miller

aunt of Shari Lobe

father of Shmuel Ferency
grandmother of Saul Joseph
grandmother of Emily Stamaris
father of Eugene Fritz

father of Tania Gad

grandmother of Tania Gad

uncle of Robert Preble

mother of Margery Milmore

wife of Robert Goldman
grandfather of Jacqueline Manning
grandfather of Michael Katz
mother of Richard Harold

uncle of Barry Friedman

father of Harvey Irlen
grandmother of Beverly Levine,
great grandmother of Amy Levine
mother of Lois Goldberg
grandfather of Saul Joseph
father of Philip Kahn

uncle of Susan Barclay

father of Sherry Westelman
brother of Robert Levine, uncle of Amy Levine
grandmother of Jeffrey Omansky
grandmother of Cindy Coakley
father of Jeffrey Mann
grandfather of Mitchell Marcus
mother of Peter McDonough

aunt of Warren Boise

father of Roberta Hope

mother of Marilin Lipman

father of Joyce Traina

aunt of Bonney Solomon
grandmother of Seth Rosenzweig
brother of Hadassah Abelson, uncle of Laurie Dannison
mother of Hadassah Abelson,
grandmother of Laurie Dannison
mother of Chana Snyder

aunt of Susan Stone

brother of Marjorie Wiseman, uncle of David Wiseman
aunt of David Heller

uncle of Penny Alschuler
grandmother of Penny Alschuler
grandmother of Suzanne Rubenstein
brother of Elissa Zonis

aunt of Arlene Kurr

grandniece of Rosalind Skulsky
brother of Benjamin Rudavsky
mother in-law of Carol Sacon

son of Marylyn Schultz

mother of Ellen Bernstein

father in-law of Carol Sacon



Molly Silverstein
Edna G. Sims
Minnie Somer
Louis Starikov
Rose Sugarman
Gertrude Tesler
Richie Wagner
Philip Wall
Celia Weinberg

Estelle Weinberger

Adele Weinstein

Dana Bruce Werrick

2/24
3/14
2/26
2/24
2/27
3/6
3/26
3/6
2/27
3/3
3/20
3/4

Yahrzeits March 2018
First date is for lighting the yahrzeit candle.
The second and third dates are the Shabbat services during which your loved one’s name will be read.

3/2 & 3/3
3/16 & 3/17
3/2 & 3/3
3/2 & 3/3
3/2 & 3/3
3/9 & 3/10
3/30 & 3/31
3/9 & 3/10
3/2 & 3/3
3/9 & 3/10
3/23 & 3/24
3/9 & 3/10

aunt of Jeffrey Omansky
mother of Bill Sims

mother of Ellen Jacobs
grandfather of Elise Warhaftig
grandmother of Scott Elfman
mother of Michael Tesler
brother-in-law of Joan Carr
grandfather of Barbara Lobosco
great aunt of Lee Mclver
mother of Lisa Veldran

aunt of Lois Goldberg

brother of Lynda Shea



