

## Yahrzeits March 2018

*First date is for lighting the yahrzeit candle.*

*The second and third dates are the Shabbat services during which your loved one's name will be read.*

### Memorial Plaques

Morris Antikol	2/28	3/2 & 3/3	father of Linda Charam
Sarah Barashi	3/2	3/2 & 3/3	mother of Liat Moore
Bernice E. Barclay	3/21	3/23 & 3/24	mother of Benjamin Barclay
Joey Baum	3/1	3/2 & 3/3	former husband of Linda Charam
Robert Benbassat	3/17	3/23 & 3/24	father of Penny Alschuler
Maurice Burwick	2/28	3/2 & 3/3	father of Barbara Carlin
Ruth Jaffe Burwick	2/21	2/23 & 2/24	mother of Barbara Carlin
Martin Irving Caplan	2/23	2/23 & 2/24	father of Michael Caplan
Roberta Ann Caplan	2/24	3/2 & 3/3	mother of Michael Caplan
Philip Charam	3/29	3/30 & 3/31	uncle of Jim Charam
David Louis Epstein	3/1	3/2 & 3/3	grandfather of Kenneth Kuperstein
David Louis Epstein	3/1	3/2 & 3/3	father of Linda Kuperstein
Jacob Feldman	3/5	3/9 & 3/10	father-in-law of Gail Poliner Feldman
Frances Feldman	2/21	2/23 & 2/24	mother of Carol Friedman
Lila C. Friedman	3/12	3/16 & 3/17	mother of Joyce Friedman
Sara Stewart Golder	2/21	2/23 & 2/24	daughter of Shirley & Richard Golder
Rose Harrison	3/1	3/2 & 3/3	grandmother of Barbara Dine
Fred B. Herman	3/11	3/16 & 3/17	father of Laura Fisher
Mae C. Hurwitch	2/25	3/2 & 3/3	mother of Lois Murray
Eileen Betty Katz	3/4	3/9 & 3/10	mother of Michael Katz
Barbara Lee	3/13	3/16 & 3/17	mother of Stephanie Gertz
Raymond E Lee	2/19	3/2 & 3/3	grandfather of Stephanie Gertz
B. Robert Levin	3/1	3/2 & 3/3	father of Henry Levin, grandfather of Andrew Levin
Charlotte B. Lobe	3/3	3/9 & 3/10	mother of Shari Lobe
Harold J. McCarthy	3/5	3/9 & 3/10	husband of Andrea McCarthy
Paula Ruth Mitchel	3/9	3/9 & 3/10	mother of Jodi Tolman
Elaine Palley	3/15	3/16 & 3/17	mother of Jane Weintraub
Boris Rifkin	3/29	3/30 & 3/31	father of Debbie Farber
Mildred Rivkind	3/15	3/16 & 3/17	mother of Ralph Rivkind
Leo Aaron Sacher	3/20	3/23 & 3/24	father of Andrea McCarthy
Harry Schalet	2/27	3/2 & 3/3	grandfather of Micki Harris
Sidney Schalet	3/16	3/16 & 3/17	father of Micki Harris
Harry Schalet	2/27	3/2 & 3/3	great grandfather of Steven Harris
Sidney Schalet	3/16	3/16 & 3/17	grandfather of Steven Harris
Joseph Schmertz	3/11	3/16 & 3/17	uncle of Cheryl Kaufman
Samuel Barry Snyder	3/25	3/30 & 3/31	husband of Diane Snyder
Bat-Ami Sofer	2/26	3/2 & 3/3	friend of Phyllis Koch
Stewart S. Wall	2/28	3/2 & 3/3	father of Barbara Lobosco
Alfred George Weller	3/10	3/16 & 3/17	grandfather of Kris Goldberg
Robert E. Wolfson	3/29	3/30 & 3/31	father of Hank Wolfson

### Yahrzeits

Arthur H. Barron	3/26	3/30 & 3/31	father of Judith Palson
Gertrude Mary Bayme	3/2	3/2 & 3/3	grandmother of Wendy Barrett
Beatrice Berg	2/26	3/2 & 3/3	grandmother of Jonathan Berg
Harold Bessin	3/10	3/16 & 3/17	father of Sandy Sims
Dorothy Biegeliesen	3/16	3/16 & 3/17	aunt of Penny Alschuler
Mildred Becker Bloom	3/8	3/9 & 3/10	mother of Carol Sacon
Owen Brennan	3/13	3/16 & 3/17	father of Catherine Rein
Harold I. Brown	3/15	3/16 & 3/17	father of Rhoda Silverleib
Thomas Bull	3/9	3/9 & 3/10	husband of Ellinor Bull
Stanley Jones Burrell	3/25	3/30 & 3/31	father of Wanita Boyar
Susan Deul	2/25	3/2 & 3/3	sister of Judith Kalla
Felicia Feiger	3/29	3/30 & 3/31	cousin of Leonard Rubenstein

## Yahrzeits March 2018

*First date is for lighting the yahrzeit candle.*

*The second and third dates are the Shabbat services during which your loved one's name will be read.*

Tobe Feldman	3/25	3/30 & 3/31	aunt of Penny Alschuler
Jacob Fleisig	3/18	3/23 & 3/24	father of Andrea Kaufman
Ida Fogel	3/13	3/16 & 3/17	mother of Naomi Miller
Betty Fox	3/24	3/30 & 3/31	aunt of Shari Lobe
William Franklin	3/29	3/30 & 3/31	father of Shmuel Ferency
Ida Friedland	2/25	3/2 & 3/3	grandmother of Saul Joseph
Bettie Friedman	3/25	3/30 & 3/31	grandmother of Emily Stamaris
Hyman Fritz	3/10	3/16 & 3/17	father of Eugene Fritz
Rafael Gad	3/29	3/30 & 3/31	father of Tania Gad
Sophie Gad	3/15	3/16 & 3/17	grandmother of Tania Gad
James Gambino	3/24	3/30 & 3/31	uncle of Robert Preble
Dorothy Gillets	2/26	3/2 & 3/3	mother of Margery Milmore
Shirley Goldman	3/13	3/16 & 3/17	wife of Robert Goldman
David Goldman	3/12	3/16 & 3/17	grandfather of Jacqueline Manning
Frank Goldstein	3/23	3/23 & 3/24	grandfather of Michael Katz
Elaine Harold	2/26	3/2 & 3/3	mother of Richard Harold
Sol Harris	3/8	3/9 & 3/10	uncle of Barry Friedman
Samuel J. Irlen	3/9	3/9 & 3/10	father of Harvey Irlen
Esther Katz Issokson	3/24	3/30 & 3/31	grandmother of Beverly Levine, great grandmother of Amy Levine
Florence Jackowitz	3/20	3/23 & 3/24	mother of Lois Goldberg
Max Joseph	2/25	3/2 & 3/3	grandfather of Saul Joseph
Harold Carlton Kahn	3/10	3/16 & 3/17	father of Philip Kahn
John Kuritz	2/26	3/2 & 3/3	uncle of Susan Barclay
Demitres Lefter	3/25	3/30 & 3/31	father of Sherry Westelman
Elden Levine	3/15	3/16 & 3/17	brother of Robert Levine, uncle of Amy Levine
Lillian Lowenstein	3/16	3/16 & 3/17	grandmother of Jeffrey Omansky
Sonia Lutch	3/3	3/9 & 3/10	grandmother of Cindy Coakley
Joseph Mann	3/4	3/9 & 3/10	father of Jeffrey Mann
Ben Marcus	3/16	3/16 & 3/17	grandfather of Mitchell Marcus
Janice McDonough	3/21	3/23 & 3/24	mother of Peter McDonough
Sonya Mellen	3/1	3/2 & 3/3	aunt of Warren Boise
Bernard Meren	3/18	3/23 & 3/24	father of Roberta Hope
Nettie Miller	2/28	3/2 & 3/3	mother of Marilin Lipman
Joseph Mogelson	3/7	3/9 & 3/10	father of Joyce Traina
Goldie Morris	3/18	3/23 & 3/24	aunt of Bonney Solomon
Evelyn Naigles	3/23	3/23 & 3/24	grandmother of Seth Rosenzweig
Chaim Novik	2/28	3/2 & 3/3	brother of Hadassah Abelson, uncle of Laurie Dannison
Sarah Novik	3/7	3/9 & 3/10	mother of Hadassah Abelson, grandmother of Laurie Dannison
Caroline Pettigrew	3/16	3/16 & 3/17	mother of Chana Snyder
Muriel Kohn Pokross	3/6	3/9 & 3/10	aunt of Susan Stone
Richard Pomerantz	3/7	3/9 & 3/10	brother of Marjorie Wiseman, uncle of David Wiseman
Cecil Rennick	3/13	3/16 & 3/17	aunt of David Heller
David Rich	3/17	3/23 & 3/24	uncle of Penny Alschuler
Fanny Rich	3/10	3/16 & 3/17	grandmother of Penny Alschuler
Ozelie Richard	3/5	3/9 & 3/10	grandmother of Suzanne Rubenstein
Phil W. Richmond	3/22	3/23 & 3/24	brother of Elissa Zonis
Sara Riseman	3/8	3/9 & 3/10	aunt of Arlene Kurr
Alison Jill Rosenfeld	3/20	3/23 & 3/24	grandniece of Rosalind Skulsky
Joseph Rudavsky	3/28	3/30 & 3/31	brother of Benjamin Rudavsky
Yetta Sacon	3/17	3/23 & 3/24	mother in-law of Carol Sacon
Howard Bennett Schultz	3/11	3/16 & 3/17	son of Marylyn Schultz
Edith Shillue	3/27	3/30 & 3/31	mother of Ellen Bernstein
George Sholovitz	2/24	3/2 & 3/3	father in-law of Carol Sacon

## **Yahrzeits March 2018**

*First date is for lighting the yahrzeit candle.*

*The second and third dates are the Shabbat services during which your loved one's name will be read.*

Molly Silverstein	2/24	3/2 & 3/3	aunt of Jeffrey Omansky
Edna G. Sims	3/14	3/16 & 3/17	mother of Bill Sims
Minnie Somer	2/26	3/2 & 3/3	mother of Ellen Jacobs
Louis Starikov	2/24	3/2 & 3/3	grandfather of Elise Warhaftig
Rose Sugarman	2/27	3/2 & 3/3	grandmother of Scott Elfman
Gertrude Tesler	3/6	3/9 & 3/10	mother of Michael Tesler
Richie Wagner	3/26	3/30 & 3/31	brother-in-law of Joan Carr
Philip Wall	3/6	3/9 & 3/10	grandfather of Barbara Lobosco
Celia Weinberg	2/27	3/2 & 3/3	great aunt of Lee McIver
Estelle Weinberger	3/3	3/9 & 3/10	mother of Lisa Veldran
Adele Weinstein	3/20	3/23 & 3/24	aunt of Lois Goldberg
Dana Bruce Werrick	3/4	3/9 & 3/10	brother of Lynda Shea